Wisconsin law.
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An, be and the same is hereby declared to be a legal public 
highway. 

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect from and after ito passage. 
FREDERICK W. HORN, 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
DUNCAN C. REED, 

President pro tempore of the Senate.. 
Approved, March 12th, 1851. 

NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to authorise the people of School District composed of parts of the towns of Chap. 245 Porter and Union in the county of Rook, and parts of khe town ot Dunkirk in the `-' 4A 
county of Dane, to build a school houso the pnblio square, In the village of Wan-
coma in the town of Porter. 

The People of the State of Wtscorusin,repn-yett,,..1 tiv `Sei,ue 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That school district known as part district buiedasthoritly  to 
number five (5,) in the town of Porter, and part district num- house. °II" 
ber seven (7,) in the town of Union in the county , of Rock, and 
as part district number eight (8,) in the town of Dunkirk in 
the county of Dane, be, and said district is horeby authorised 
and empowered to build a good and substantial school house on 
the public square'in the village of Wancoma, in the county of 
Rook. 

SEC. 2. The legal voters of said school district shall, at ahafterten.vottenr: 
any special meeting called for that purpose, after ten days' reolse location, 
previous notice thereof, determine the precise location of said °. 
school house on said public square, and shall also determine by 
ballot the size and dimensions, and the cost of said house, and 
when so determined, the proper officers of said school district ,Pro  (clitellus"ne  
shall cause said schoolihou.se herein authorised to be b lilt to be to be built. 
begun and be completed as early as practicable, and said scliool 
house, when so built and constructed, shall be and remain the 
property of said school district and subject to all the laws in 
relation to school houses in other districts in this State. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take eflect from and after its passage. 
FREDERICK W. HORN, 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
DUNCAN C. REED, 

President pro tempore of the Senate. 
Approved March 12th, 1851. 

NELSON DEWEY. 

Aotito authorise the laying out of a State Road in the_oountles of Jefferson and ()hap. 246 
"Ns 	Waukesha , 	 Asit 6.:11 

.People ofthe—Sta-te of Wino/lain, represented in Senate 
Ind Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SacTioN 1. That William W. Treadway, Lester Gifford, tf,r,,,t'erst of 


